
National Tandem Club Rally 2016  Kirkley Hall, Northumberland  

For Hill Climb. 

From Matfen Village Hall take the road on the opposite side of the green towards 
Capheaton and Ryal and continue for 2.25 miles to Ryal Village. 

After the Hill Climb return to Matfen by the same route. 

Return route from Matfen Village Hall to Kirkley Hall. 

1 0 0 Leave village hall and cross stone bridge to road. TR towards Stamfordham. 
2 3.3 3.3 STAMFORDHAM 
3 3.5 0.2 BL sp. Belsay NCN 10 
4 3.6 0.1 TJ TL sp. NCN Reivers 
5 4.3 0.7 TR sp Ponteland, Milbourne 
6 4.8 0.5 TL sp. Milbourne 
7 5.6 0.8 TJ TL sp Kirkley, Milbourne 
8 5.7 0.1 TR sp Kirkley, Milbourne 
9 7.2 1.5 TJ TL sp Belsay, Kirkley 
10 8.1 0.9 TJ TL sp A696 Belsay  Caution! Main road with fast traffic. 
11 8.5 0.4 TR sp Ogle, Kirkley March PH on LHS serves food all day. 
12 9.7 1.2 TJ TR sp Kirkley 
13 10.8 1.1 TL into Kirkley Hall gates 
    
 


